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AUDIT~REPORT

The President,
Dakshin Maharashtra Shikshan Mandal,
Belgaum. '

Dear Sir,

Sub: Audit Report of DMS Mandal’s Bhaurao Kakatkar
College, Belgaum for the year ended 31/03/2024.

)]

We have audited the Books of Accounts of Bhaurao Kakatkar,
College, Belgaum for the Year ended 31st March 2024. The audited
Receipts and Payments Statement, Income and Expenditure Account
for the year ended 31/03/2024 and Balance Sheet as on that date
are enclosed herewith.,

We have to report thereon as under:

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which
‘to the best of our knowledge and beliefs that were necessary
for the purpose of audit. '

2. In our Opinion, proper Books of Accounts as required by the

Law have been kept by the College so for as it appears from

our examination of Books of College.

- Income & Expenditure Account and Balance sheet dealt with by
this report are in agreement with Books of Accounts of the

College. :

QL)

4. Method of Accounting:
The college has maintained its books of accounts on Cash
basis except in case of Audit fees Provision.

5. TDS Provision

It is advised to observe the necessary TDS Provisions as

per IT ACT . é
)
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7. During the

Period under Audit
Written off

i Being Long Outstanding
e Recoverable:
f} 1) Profession Taz : Rs. 4200/-
o , 2) RCU Exam Fess : ps. 71027/-
A 3) RCU Other Fees : Rs. 6892 /-
5 4

4) Pee Concession :Rs. 30141/- *

R [

We are thankful
for the
audit.

to the Principal and
Co-operation extended

Place: Belgaum

v

Principal
Bbhaurao Kakatkar College
BELGAUM
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MARCH.2024. P
(ADpendin o Clvuses 12 (a Soeton=1 of (he >m3mm=eé SN
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RECHipTe—————— E T T bl e et LG TR | : F- || AMOUNT
RECEIPTS T : % o PAYMENTS ——— AMOUNT
Lo T AMOUNT [ AR OR ]~ o oo PAVMENTS, =
TGO o_umm.:/,_n w_> LANCE: E : oy tor;gr ALY OTR >n:_zowma,§ ummimwﬁmﬂu
a)Cash in hand TN i T ; 1 Rl
& L STt b r - ] J.—me.oo
b)Cash at Banks: “ BY SALAL “ITEACHINGST FF 321425800 4203
Canara Bank (Current Alc) NO.101/696 2352168.47 1 e ; b
Canara Bank (KRCC)A'c  No.220/34783 82259.82 BY EXPENDITURE OUT OF SPECIFIG FRES:
= 4 . : e e - =
Canara Bank (KRCC) A'c No.220/970 143885.10 Reading, room expenses £y 34674.00 ——
--—do — No. 220/2096 16350770.47 |Association Expo 88594.00 3268.
........... ~ A0 No. 220/14257 760738.55 el G
T e N0.220/2133 ] 9256.54 =
........ O N0.220/22690 27170.87 : 21992.00 710400
—do No.220/26138 49232.54 15112.00 37104.0
Cznara Bank No. 39032 763883.19 i
State Bank of Mysore - 6000602838 426874.95 20966240.50| - : 2
&) ACTUAL RECEIPTS BY FEES: BY o._.:nz_gmnm:.rm NEQUS
S _ition Fees (College A/c) 670220.00 Students Activities 17340.00
Tuition Fees ( Joint Alc) 6580.00 Consumable for Laboratory (Per Capita 106541.00
Laboratory Fees (College Afc) 61880.00 College Magazine feos : 106800.00
Laboratory Fees ( Joint Alc) . 1560.00 Admission feeg 2905.00
Admission fees 31760.00 Sports Fees 51091.00
Association fees 107100.00 Transferance Certificate fees 15880.00 300557.00
Library fees 106900.00 g
Reading room fees 74970.00
Medical Examination fees = 32070.00 . -
College Magazine fees 107100.00[  1200146.00
TO OTHER MISCELLANEQUS:
Transferance Certificatc fees 15880.00
Students Acti .h.:._n._..m . 107100.00
Sports Fees i 107100.00 230080.00 i
: 7 22396832,95 42492381.00
Total C./F...... CONTD 3=
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RECEIPTS A N 4 INT
Tow! B.F..... AMOUET MWM_MWA_.,.”__.“, 4249381.00
SER INDIRECT INCOME :
Zareer Guidence Sen e $39.00 439.00
Collegs Davelopmam Council fund 1026.00 1026.00
Developmeant Fund ¢57.00 _ﬂrc Gnﬁ_c_,_::: Irund 1 957.00
Sports Developmen: fund 659.00 RCU Sports Development fund 659. co
Stedeats Benefit Scheme . 332.00 RCU Students Benefit Scheme $532.00
Studens Ald Fund 450.00 RCU Students Aid Fund 43000
Sports Fess $69.00 RCU Sports Fecs - 869.00
Youth Festval $69.00 RCU Youth Festival 869:00
other Fess 2118.00 RCU other Fees 9010.00
|Colerel Activiy 3 214200.00 RCU Exam Application Forms 100.00
{Finz & Penzl Fess s 5000.00 RCU Mark List Fees 780.00
1.D.Card Fess S - 53550.00 RCU Processing fees 37900.00
Al : $2700.00 RCU Registration Fees 38500.97
Students Insmrencs Fes o 105400.00 Fine & Penal Fees 5000.00f7
Red cross Fess 53550.00 Red cross Fees 53400.00]
Tezchers Day Flag 21380.00 I.D.Card Fecs 53500.00] |
Cemificaie Comrse Fez 160650.00 Certificate Course Fee 40300.00] ;
Bhazrar Scous & Guidss 53550.00 Bharat Scouts & Guides 53400.00 W
Collzge Development Fund 535500.00 College Umﬂﬁo_u:ﬁﬂ Fund 29950.00]
B5.T.B.& K.S.S.W.FUND 53550.00 K.S.T.B.& K.S.S.W, FUND 78395.00}
Students Haad Book 107100.00 Students Hand Book 106800.00| |
Alumni Fess 267750.00 Alumni Fees 267000.00| *
College Smdents Welfzre Fund 107100.00 College Students Welfare Fund 106800.00 .h.,
Iyot Career Acedemy 267750.00 Jyoti Career Academy 267000.00] i
N.S.S.Fund 250840.00 N.S.S.Fund i 55440.00 f
Internal Assessment 162150.00 Internal Assessment j 42900.00
Gymkhana Mzintenzance 53550.00 Gymkhana Maintenance §798.00
Placement Cell 106900.00 Computer Lab Maintenance 66600.00
RCU Students Werlfare Fund - 1064.00 - Collection of fees on behalf of Mangt.- 9800.00 wﬁ 0
RCU Scouts & Guides 877.00 Common Breakages ; mmuoobcm 136547497
Computer Lab Maintenance 107200.00 -1
Common Breakages. 28500.00
Satyashodhak 53450.00
Study Certificate ; 21380.00
Collection of fees on behalf of Mangt. 5000.00 2897360.00
) Total CJF...... 25294192.95 43857855.91
4 CONTD..3..




RECEIPTS

AMOUNT J

Total B./F

PAYME z_.m

s el

~ PIIER RECEIPT SALARY DEDUCTION
& sy Benefit Fund

,, wzzm Tax

=yofession Tax

LeO. Premium

/[Sahyadri Co-op. Cr.Society

DMSM's Edn.Inst. Empl.Co.-op. Society

Staff Club Contribution

G.S.L.L.Premium

Tararani M.Co-op.Cr. Society

DMSM's Empl. Family Welfare Fund

DMSM's Student Welfare Fund

Sec. & Treasurer DMS Mandsl's Krutadnata Nidhi
Employees Contribution towards £.S.1.
Fmployees Contribution towards P.F.

Retirement Claim of GSLI Premium

Ructa Deduction

K.S.T.B.& K.8S.W.Fund fromStaft

z;.m.. LWL Fund from Staff

10 POSTAGE STAMPS

TO SCHOLARSHIPS
Anand Shikshan Nidhi
GOl Scholarship

TO GRANT IN AID RECEIVED:
1) SALARY GRANT -

TO ZGA.WCZ__..O_wp._m STICHING CHARGES

TO T.C.FEES D

3070.00
6224700.00
56300.00
730828.00
18248§00.00
322440.00
48600.00
12150.00
809400.00
45600.00
9960.00
432§92.00
43938.00
460976.00
390047.00
9500.00
16580.00
840.00

125000.00
5814.00

1

:..._._c.t LTS

s L Sk

Fumily Benofit Pund

Income Tax

Profession Tax

L.I.C. Premium

Sahyadri Co-op. Cr.Society

DMSM's Edn.Inst.Empl.Co.-op. wcn_mQ
Staff Club Contribution
G.S.L.[.Premium

Tararani M.Co-op.Cr. Society
DMSM's Empl. Family Welfare Fund
UZm? .m mE%ﬁ Welfare ﬂ::a

D:_u_o%.cm Contribution Hozmav ES.L
Employees Contribution towards P.F.

Retirement Claim of GSLI Premium _
Ructa Deduction

11928221.00

4534 10|BY POSTAGE STAMPS

|BY SCHOLARSHIPS :
Anand Shikshan Nidhi

130814.00| Vidhayaposhak Scholarship (College w?ﬁ&

GOl Scholarship

Fee Concession

42031452.00

1047.00

4380.00

Ty

BY NCC UNIFORMS STICHING o_;mEF

E___ T
UY OTHEER_PAYMENTS SAL >_~< _u-._: m_ N

Total C./F......

79394641.05

[T AMOUNT

AMOUNT

0.00

43857853.97

3070.00
62247 oo oo

56500.00
730828.00

1824800,00f;

822440.00
43600:001
12150.00

809400.00
45600.00

9960.00

432892.00
42938.00

460976.00

267132.00

9500.00

ey

125000.00
111000.00
30638.00

S 45T743.00

11802786.00

4000 00

29500.00

21189%6.00

1047.00

.,,..mwwn E_:O:u::.. i

56275513.97
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L ?:f,ﬁ_...,_k_....f/quCm RECEIPTS
T e e s L
phterest received from bank

TO DAKSHIN MAHARASHTRA SHIKSHAN
MANDAL, BELGAUM

TO ENDOWMENT PRIZ ES

TO AUDIT FEES PAYABLE

TO BUILDING RENT

TO PG FEES PAYABLE

TO CANARA BANK A/C NO 05341010000696
(unexplain zmount as per bank statement)

- SALARY ARREARS (AIDED STAFF)

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

7939464 1.05

346472.00Clothing to 1V Class Servents

7737375.00| Advertisement

16360.00| Water Charges

29500.00

27343.00

4250.00

4920.00

2940.00

BY CONTINGENCIES ;

Electricity Charges
Stationery

Printing

Telephone Charges

Repair

Postage Expenses

Sundry Exps.

Bank Charges & Commission
Travelling Expenses
Gardening Exps.

Annual Maintenance Charges
Campus maintainance

Audit Fees (Provision)
Professional Tax

Study Tour Expenses

Book Binding Charges

BY PG FEES PAYABLE

BY ENDOWMENT PRIZES

. Total BJF......

Total C./F.....

87763801.05

AMOUNT, | _AMOUNT
HEE 5627551597
 6690.00

9350.00
'34992.00
| 3880.00
34146:00
10000.00
32450.00
8400.00
4534.10
17948.00
2511.50
1650.00
1180.00
31589.00
15032.00
29500.00
2500.00
986.00

2420.00 249758.60

199012.00

16360.00

6853459.00

277259.00

499005.00

189632.00

64560001.57
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T : _ 7 : ; UNT
RECTIPTS AMOUNT | AMOUNT PAYMENT ; T 1 ﬁw\%omo_.ﬂ
Total B/F.. . 0.00]  87763801.05 o Total B/Feocel
) OTHER RECEIPTS BY OTHER PAYMENTS : ! 98
Jr-S.N.Pati 40290.00 Dr.M.S. Patil 1500
Mrs.K_K.Panhalkar 20000.00 Mrs.K.K.Panhalkar | 50000.00] GRteAEan
—Uﬂ.o..m..mum:.u \ woooo.oo & i “ .r' "
: Shri.S.A.Shinde 1590.00
- -|Shri S, R.Jadhav 2351.00
< |Shri.USKangralkar 1000.00 BY PRIN.B.K.COLL & PRIN, ,Eo,z P, CIEGRARE
% [Shri V.A.Shinde 16726.00 91957.00
BY CASH AT BANKS - )
: F Canara Bank (Current A/c) NO.101/695 3652330.50
, Canara Bank (KRCC)A/c No.220/347§ 75163.82
Canara Bank (KRCC) A/e N0.220/970 67039.10
do No. 220/2096 17200313.47
TO PRIN.B.K.COLL & PRIN.JYOTI P.U.COLL.BGM 1198651.00 do No. Nmaﬁuﬂ 825496.55
. do No. mw%mww_ 9094.54
do No.220/% mas 27267.87
do - No.220 4051.54
; CanaraBank No. 39032 * 786278.19
State Bank of India - 6000602838 584039.45|  23231075.03
L 89054409.05

CONTD..6..
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Total B./F.,
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R - —"
T [ T e o

_
_AMOUNT [
zccm._mco.om

]
= 80054036.60

]

||.|.||;_..I_H.I||.IH... o
| BJF.ceorp ]

P = ,_5?_

BY CASILIN HHAND
( Certfied by the Principal )

> =8 37245

R 89054409.05
89054409.05 R .

0 m_ﬂ.ﬂﬂﬁ}ﬂm

——

Iﬁmﬂ:ﬁ nm?, that :

f'L

Gan 6 =r respective mnnocam.

Ds cr:u_. o?._,_m Km:manSmE

m_ enditure as shown above, has been %::__G incurred and that part of its related
frant in aid. ot

Place:-Belgaum
Date:-29-05-2024

IQAC Co-Ordinator
=2 ; Bhaurao Kakatkar Collegp
Plice : NELGAUM, >

Date :-29:05.3024 :

UDIN NO,:24018509 1 KAM G U4706
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